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RESOLUTION
COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
JANUARY 30, 2020

RESIDENCE HALL FEES

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED
BY THE

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES
January 30, 2020

BE /T RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF
PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING FEES BE ESTABLISHED EFFECTIVE THE FALL
SEMESTER 2020.

Room Type

North Campus (triple occupancy)

North Campus [double occupancy)

North Campus (single occupancy)

South Campus (double occupancy)

South Campus [single occupancy]

College Arms Single Apartment

College Arms Single Two Bed Apartment

College Arms Double Bed One Bedroom

College Arms Double Bed Two Bedroom

College Arms Triple Bed One Bedroom Apartment

College Arms Quad Beds One Bedroom Apartment

Fee/Semester

$1,931

$2,897

$3,645

$3,169

$3,451

$4,594

$4,212

$3,827

$3,541

$3,254

$2,966

THESE RATES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER
EDUCATION POLICY REQUIRING SELF SUFFICIENCY OF AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

a.
Christopher M.Tioren+ino, Ph.D.
President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF T^IE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

J. Acfarfi Matlawski, Cha^person
Council of Trustees
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