

Council of Trustees West Chester University | West Chester, PA 19383 | www.wcupa.edu

RESOLUTION COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA **JANUARY 30, 2020**

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES January 30, 2020

RESIDENCE HALL FEES

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE FOLLOWING FEES BE ESTABLISHED EFFECTIVE THE FALL SEMESTER 2020.

Room Type	Fee/Semester
North Campus (triple occupancy)	\$1,931
North Campus (double occupancy)	\$2,897
North Campus (single occupancy)	\$3,645
South Campus (double occupancy)	\$3,169
South Campus (single occupancy)	\$3,451
College Arms Single Apartment	\$4,594
College Arms Single Two Bed Apartment	\$4,212
College Arms Double Bed One Bedroom	\$3,827
College Arms Double Bed Two Bedroom	\$3,541
College Arms Triple Bed One Bedroom Apartment	\$3,254
College Arms Quad Beds One Bedroom Apartment	\$2,966

THESE RATES HAVE BEEN DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION POLICY REQUIRING SELF SUFFICIENCY OF AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES.

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

1/30/2020

1/30/2020

J. Adam Matlawski, Chairperson Council of Trustees

West Chester University of Pennsylvania is a member of the Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education